Net financial assets/(liabilities)		   65,729,049 	  253,511,928 	 (14,450,440)	  304,790,537

2022

Financial Assets:

Cash at Bank	 0.85%	  169,015,851 	  - 	  - 	  169,015,851

Other Financial Assets	 1.00%	  - 	  178,885,543 	  - 	  178,885,543

Other Receivables	 1.50%	  - 	  - 	  64,451,001 	  64,451,001

Total Financial Assets		   169,015,851 	  178,885,543 	  64,451,001 	  412,352,395

Financial Liabilities:

Breeder Owner Bonus Scheme	  - 	  - 	  - 	 (28,307,802)	  (28,307,802)

Trade and Other Payables	  - 	  - 	  - 	 (98,487,486)	  (98,487,486)

Total Financial Liabilities measured at amortised cost		   - 	  - 	 (126,795,288)	  (126,795,288

Net financial assets/(liabilities)		   169,015,851 	  178,885,543 	 (62,344,287)	  285,557,107

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Racing NSW performs a sensitivity analysis to measure market risk exposures at the time of each maturity of the investment to
assess the reinvestment opportunities.  There is no interest rate sensitivity for trade receivables or payables. Interest rate
sensitivity only applies to Racing NSW Cash at Bank, Cash on Deposit, other financial assets and loans.
Based on the calculations as at 30 June 2023, the net profit impact for a 100 basis points movement in interest rates would be

$3,192,409 (2022: $3,479,014)

		  Current	 Amount	 100 basis	 100 basis
		  Weighted		  points	 points
		  Average		  Increase in	 Decrease in
		  $	 $	 $	 $

2023

Cash at Bank		  3.50%	  65,729,049 	  657,290 	  (657,290)

Other Financial Assets		  4.53%	  253,511,928 	  2,535,119 	  (2,535,119)

Total		   	 319,240,977 	  3,192,409 	  (3,192,409)

2022

Cash at Bank		  0.85%	  169,015,851 	  1,690,159 	  (1,690,159)

Other Financial Assets		  1.00%	  178,885,543 	  1,788,855 	  (1,788,855)

Total			   347,901,394 	  3,479,014 	  (3,479,014)

NOTES

78 Racing NSW  Annual Report 2023

NOTES

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023	 RACING NSW ABN 86 281 604 417

NOTE 28: FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT POLICIES AND OBJECTIVES (CONT.)
d) Market Risk (cont.)

The method used in determining the sensitivity was to evaluate the interest revenue based on the timing of the interest repricing

on the deposits for the next 12 months. The following assumptions were applied:

a) the rate at the beginning of the 12 month period would apply for the whole period.

 b) the cash on deposit would all reprice to the new interest rate at the same time.

c) the base rate is the weighted average across the cash on deposit.